

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

16.9.2015

Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupender Pathania, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of attorney be filed within two weeks.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

September 16, 2015
(Kalpana)