

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

17.11.2015 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupender Pathania, Advocate, for the respondent.

On 16th September, 2015, the Court directed that power of attorney be filed on behalf of the respondent. As per Registry report, power of attorney is still awaited. Interim order dated 16.09.2015 is in operation as on today and the respondent will automatically suffer for non-compliance of the order. There is no need or purpose to list the matter before the Court. The Registry is unnecessarily wasting the precious time of the Court. The Registry is warned not to list such matters before the Court and be careful in future. Be listed for arguments after four weeks.

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**

17th November, 2015
(virender)