

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

30.3.2016 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupender Pathania Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of parties sought time for argument. Granted in the ends of justice. Be listed for argument after four weeks.

**March 30, 2016
(ms)**

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**