

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

29.4.2016 Present: Mr.Mukul Sood Advocate vice for the appellant.

Ms. Anita Parmar Advocate vice for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent sought adjournment. Not opposed. Be listed for final hearing after three weeks.

**April 29, 2016
(ms)**

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**