

Veena Devi versus Parkash Vashisht

Cr. Appeal No.97 of 2014

03.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupender Pathania, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list the matter after four weeks to enable the learned counsel to
get instructions.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 03, 2025
(y.s)