

Veena Devi vs. Prakash Vashisht

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Respondent is not present despite repeated calls. Nor any representation has been made on his behalf.

Let respondent/accused be summoned by way of bailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer, returnable for **19.12.2025**.

Production notice be also issued to his surety for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th October, 2025
(Chander)