

Veena Devi vs. Prakash Vashisht

Cr.Appeal No. 97 of 2014

19.12.2025. Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent is present in person with Mr. Nitin Misra, Advocate.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh power of attorney and also to prepare the arguments.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th December, 2025.
(ravinder)