

CR.A-97 of 2014

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, vice counsel for appellant.

Fresh POA filed on behalf of the sole respondent is stated to be lying under objection in the Scrutiny Section. Let the objection be removed within a period of one week, failing which the appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.02.2026 (*Vriti*)