

Veena Devi vs. Prakash Vashisht

Cr. Appeal No. 97 of 2014

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Soood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Nitin Misra, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been stated that Power of Attorney has been filed but is under objection. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record if otherwise in order and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)